
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4226
ANSWERED ON:20.04.2015
RAIL FRONT CORRIDOR PROJECT 
Singh Shri Devendra (Alias) Bhole Singh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have paid compensation amount to the farmers in lieu of the land acquired from them for the Rail Front
Corridor project passing through Kanpur in the State of Uttar Pradesh; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) if not, the reasons therefor; and 

(d) the steps taken by the Railways in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI MANOJ SINHA) 

(a) & (b): For the land acquired for the Eastern Dedicated Freight Corridor Project passing through Kanpur in the State of Uttar
Pradesh, 2067 crore have been disbursed as compensation till March 2015. 

(c) & (d): Do not arise. 


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  RAILWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

